SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24745/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2014 in WP No. 3095/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. O.P. NIJHAWAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Col. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Kataria, Adv.

Ms. Aamna Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Col. Balasubramanian, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has urged that the rejoinder shall be filed during the course of the day.

Counsel is permitted to file the same.

List sthe matter on 29th January, 2016.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER