SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 16.02.2016

Court No: 5 Item No: 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC NO. 1364 OF 2016

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Vinod Parkash Pandey & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate against the final Judgment and Order dated 12th December, 2014 of the Central Administrative Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi in O.A No. 1802 of 2013.

It is submitted that SLP(C) CC filed against the Order dated 12.12.2014 is barred by 297 days and Advocate has filed application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that SLP No. 10089 of 2009 arising out of SLP CC No. 4842 of 2009 referred to on Annexure P – 4 was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 20.04.2009.(Copy of the Record Of Proceeding dated 20.04.2009 is enclosed herewith).

It is lastly submitted that Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate has on 4.02.2016 filed documents as per undertaking.(Copies of the same is circulated herewith)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR