SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2534/2016
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos. 1 and 8 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2 to 7 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 4.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG