ITEM NO.89 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16856/2016 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. C.V.K. PRASADA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 01/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Spare copies to be filed for service of respondent Nos.1 and 2 within a week's time, as last opportunity. Registry to issue notice thereafter.

List again on 4.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar