

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC NO. 3889/2016

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. /2016
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	VERSUS	...PETITIONERS
DR. PRAMOD SHUKLA & ANR.		...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment/order is allowed.

Delay in filing the special leave petition is condoned subject to payment of Rs.5,000/-, as costs, with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust, within two weeks from today.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.24745/2015.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings, if any, shall not be proceeded with."

It is submitted in view of aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of deposit of cost of Rs. 5000/- with the Supreme Court Advocate-on-Record Welfare Trust so far. Hence, notice could not be issued.

The default on the part of the counsel for the petitioner is reported to the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 3rd DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mr. S.N.Terdal, Adv. CAS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR