## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No. 13531/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2016 in WP No. 59/2016 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NITIN BAPURAOJI GUDHADE AND ANR (office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ramani Taneja, Adv. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioners, by way of last opportunity, seven days' time is granted to comply with the office report dated 23.07.2016.

(LAYA RAWAT)
Sr. P.A.

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR