SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 14764/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/10/2013 in OA No. 468/2013 passed by the CAT At Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEERA KAUSHAL

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused office-report dated 26.09.2016.

It appears that despite undertaking dated 19.04.2016, learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed copies of the order dated 13.02.2012 passed in O.A. No. 287 of 2001.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted further two weeks time, by way of last chance, to comply with the office-report failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master