ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 12220-12221/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2014in RA No. 49/2013 16/09/2013 in OA No. 88/2013 18/02/2014 in OA No.

88/2013 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal,

Bench) UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. HEMCHANDER (Office report on default) Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and granted three weeks' time, by way of last chart the office report. is granted three weeks' time, by way of last chance, to comply with

(SWETA DHYANI) (SNEH LATA SHARMA) SR.P.A. COURT MASTER