BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 2

ITEM NO: 85

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 13531, 15416 AND 26723 OF 2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

JAGDISH PRASAD & ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

VERSUS

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 04.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:

"SLP(C) No. 13531/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance, is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 04.08.2016 of this Court in respect of respondent no. 29.

List again on 16.11.2016.

SLP(C) No. 15416/2016

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 16.11.2016.

SLP(C) No. 26723/2016

As per the tracking report in respect of both the respondents, the postal remarks show "Left India". Hence, ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall furnish the fresh particulars of both the respondents and he shall also take fresh steps in respect of both of them as per the rules governing the subject.

List again on 16.11.2016. "

SLP(C) No. 13531/2016:-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither filed fresh particulars not taken fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No. 29. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 6, 9, 10, 13, 18-20, 24, 28, 33, 34, 36, 38, 39, 42 & 44 so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received from respondent Nos. 1, 4, 7, 8, 11, 12, 14-17, 21-23, 25-27, 29-32, 35, 37, 40, 41 and 43.

SLP(C) No. 15416/2016:-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents so far.

Service is not complete.

SLP(C) No. 26723/2016:-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither furnished the fresh particulars of both the respondents nor filed spare copies for issuance of fresh notice to both the respondents.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 15th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1/NK