.ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2016

CC No.21204/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2014

in OA No.1439/2013 passed by the Cat At Madras)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

VERSUS

K. RAMANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date: 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER Issue notice both on the special leave petition as also on the

limitation, subject to petitioners depositing a cost of Rs.10,000/-

(Rupees

ten thousand only) with the Supreme Court Legal Authority.

Tag with SLP(C) NO...../2015 CC No.12706/2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master