

SECTION XVII

Listed on: 14.12.2016

Court No. : 10

Item No : 11

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC NO. 3452 OF 2016

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Atomic Energy Retiree Welfare Association(AERWA) Represented
by Naresh Kumar Jhamb & anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate against the impugned Judgment and final Order dated 30th October, 2014 of the Central Administrative Tribunal, principal Bench at New Delhi in O.A No. 3789 of 2013.

It is submitted that SLP(C) CC filed against the Order dated 30.10.2014 is barred by 351 days and Advocate has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

It is further submitted that Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have been represented through Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Advocate and Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of them.(Copy of the same circulated herewith)

It is lastly submitted that notice was not ordered to be issued by the Hon'ble Court as yet.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Avinash Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR