SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No..../2016

CC No(s). 3452/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2014 in OA No. 3789/2013 passed by the Cat At Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATOMIC ENERGY RETIRE WELFARE ASSOCIATION (AERWA) THRU NARESH KUMAR JHAMB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 11/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv. Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Malik, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay of 351 days in filing the special leave petition is condoned, subject to petitioners' depositing costs of Rs.10,000/-(Rupees ten thousand only) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today. Let notice be issued to the respondents thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master