Listed On: 10.03.2017

Court No.: 2
Item No.: 54

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 15594 of 2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

VINOD PRAKASH PANDEY & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court Of Ld. Registrar on 01.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following Order:-

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 2.1.2017 of this Court in respect of both the respondents."

SLP (C) No. 15594 of 2016:-

It is submitted that Mr. Ananga Bhathachryya, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of both the respondents but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) No. 27273 of 2016:-

It is submitted that Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter-affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2-9, 11-14, 16-20 though served with notice. As per India post tracking report as obtained on 08.03.2017 deliverty of notice to Respondent No. 10 is not conclusive. Counsel for petitioner has not furnished the fresh particulars of Respondent No. 15 alongwith spare copy of SLP for issuance of fresh notice to Respondent No. 15 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 10 & 15.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court Of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 7th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Ananga Bhathachryya, Advocate

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/\$\$\footnote{1.50}