REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON: 31.03.2017

ITEM NO. : 52

SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 36373 of 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2016

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

PANDRANGI VIVEKANANDA YOGI AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10th March, 2017, when the inter-alia following order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the complete addresses of the respondent Nos. 2 to 6 for issuance of notice to the said respondents."

It is submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the complete addresses of Respondent No. 2 to 6 so far. Therefore, notice could not be issued.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 28th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.K Maroria, Advocate Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR