ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2016

CC No.11622/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2014in OA No.376/2014 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

N.MOHAN AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Delay of 1 of

Supreme Court Emp.

Issue process.

(Sanjay KumarCourt Master of 1 day in of depositing the cost Rs.5,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund, is condoned.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master Court Master