ITEM NO.1

## COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

### RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24745/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2014 in WP No.3095/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

### DR.O.P. NIJHAWAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

### WITH

### SLP (C) No.4271-4272/2016

(with interim relief and office report)

## SLP (C) No.7853-7855/2016

(with interim relief and office report)

## SLP(C) No.15416/2016

(with office report for direction)

### SLP(C) No.13531/2016

(With office report)

### SLP(C) No.15594/2016

(With office report)

### SLP(C) No.23922/2016

(With office report)

## SLP(C) No.23104-23105/2016

(With office report)

## SLP(C) No.302/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

### SLP(C) No.305/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and interim relief)

## SLP(C) No.23326/2016

(With office report)

### SLP(C) No.308/2017

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and interim relief)

```
www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecoul
```

```
SLP(C) No.309/2017
```

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

## SLP(C) No.13640/2017

(with office report for direction)

## SLP(C) No.15927/2016

(with office report)

## SLP(C) No.23110-23111/2016

(with office report)

## SLP(C) No.16725/2016

(with office report)

## SLP(C) No.26723/2016

(with office report)

## SLP(C) No.34736/2016

(with office report)

## SLP(C) No.16856/2016

## SLP(C) No.301/2017

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

### SLP(C) No.17000/2016

(with office report)

### SLP(C) No.22848-22849/2016

(with office report)

## S.L.P.(C)...CC No.11456-11457/2016

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in depositing cost and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

## SLP(C) No.27273/2016

(with with office report)

### SLP(C) No.27438/2016

(with office report)

## SLP(C) No.28273/2016

(with office report)

## SLP(C) No.36373/2016

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

### SLP(C) No.32096-32098/2016

(With office report)

```
SLP(C) No.32349/2016
(with office report)
```

## SLP(C) No.32350/2016 (with office report)

## SLP(C) No.30128/2016 (with interim relief and office report)

## SLP(C) No.32357/2016 (with office report)

## SLP(C) No.32347/2016 (with office report)

## SLP(C) No.32340/2016 (with office report)

## S.L.P.(C)14514/2017 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

## SLP(C) No.34724/2016 (with office report)

## SLP(C) No.35332/2016 (with office report)

## SLP(C) No.35861/2016 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

## SLP(C) No.38066-38067/2016 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

## SLP(C) No.38068/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling

# SLP(C) No.9464/2017 (with office report)

SLP and office report)

## Date: 04/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr.T.M.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr.Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.K.Malik, Adv.

Mr.Siddartha, Adv.

Mr.Gyan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr.Aamna Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhatacharya, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let service be completed on unserved respondents in all the matters.

List these matters after summer vacation.

## SLP(C) No.13531/2016

Issue notice.

List after summer vacation along with other connected matters.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master