

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24745/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2014 in WP No. 3095/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. O.P. NIJHAWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) No...../2017 Diary No.14578/2017
(FORCONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 50384/2017)Date : 21-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Shreyal Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Vatts, Adv.
Ms. Aamna Hosar, Adv.

Ms. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, put up on any Tuesday after six weeks along
with all connected matters.

In the meanwhile, Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, learned counsel
for the petitioners, will furnish the list of those connected
matters to the Registry of this Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER