SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2017

Diary No(s). 27120/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2016 in RA No. 170/00167/2015 11-09-2015 in OA No. 170/00043/2015 passed by the Cat At Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. AC RADHAKRISHNA PILLAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.106534/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106539/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106537/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 30-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. (Col.) R. Bala Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No...../2015 (CC No.12706/2015).

In the meantime, contempt proceedings, if any, shall not be proceeded with.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER