ITEM NO.6

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38667/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2017 in OA No. 170/00291/2015 passed by the Cat At Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.43678/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43679/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date :20-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 24745 of 2015 and connected matter.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] Asstt. Registrar