SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).15222/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2017 in OA No. 170/00825/2016 passed by the Cat At Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAYANARAYANA K.T.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70959/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70964/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 02-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Additional affidavit, if any, shall be placed on record.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings, if any, shall not be proceeded with.

Tag with SLP(C) No.24745 of 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR