

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24792/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2018 in OA No. 060/00903/2016 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR PAL SINGH SODHI

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.130649/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date :24-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit T., Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
Mrs. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 24745 of 2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar